HOLD HARMLESS INDEMNITY AGREEMENT PARISH: OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARMEL

(PARISH is understood to include the Diocese of San Diego)

ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT:

(Last Name, First Name)

PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN OF ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT:_____

(Last Name, First Name)

DATES OF ACTIVITY: September 1, 2022 – December 31, 2023

TYPE OF ACTIVITY: All meetings, events and field trips sponsored and coordinated by OLMC Discipleship Group.

The above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT (PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN if participant is under 18 years old) agrees to defend, protect, indemnify and hold harmless the above named PARISH against and from all claims arising from the negligence or fault of the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT which arise out of the above named ACTIVITY at the above named PARISH. Additionally, the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT (PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN if participant is under 18 years old) agrees to protect, defend, hold harmless and fully indemnify the above named PARISH for any claim or cause of action whatsoever arising out of the above mentioned ACTIVITY which takes place during the above identified DATE(S) OF ACTIVITY that is brought against the PARISH by the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT or their family members whether such claim arises from the alleged negligence of the PARISH, its employees or agents or ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT negligence. If any portion of this agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance thereof, shall continue in full legal force and effect.

SIGNED BY PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN (if participant is under 18 years old):

NAME (Please Print): _____

DATE: _____

SIGNED BY ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT:

NAME (Please Print): _____

DATE: _____